Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
DE22B1XH 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168378550
P00257266

General Information of EUT Value
Kind of Equipment Wirnet™ iZeptoCell
Type Designation PDTIOT-IZEC900
Trademark Kerlink
FCC ID 2AFYS-KLKZEC900
IC 20637-KLKZEC900
HVIN PDTIOT-IZEC900
Hardware Version V2C
Operating Voltage USB operated (DC 4.5V~5.5V)
Technical Specification of Lora DTS
Operating Frequency 923.3 - 927.5MHz
Type of Modulation Lora
Data Rate SF7 – SF12 / DR8 – DR13
Channel Number 8 channels
Channel Separation 600 KHz
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
DE22B1XH 001 Seite 8 von 25
Page 8 of 25
Occupied Bandwidth 500 KHz
Technical Specification of Lora Hybrid
Frequency Range 903.9MHz - 905.3MHz
Type of Modulation Lora
Data Rate SF9 / DR1
Channel Number 8 channels
Channel Separation 200 KHz
Occupied Bandwidth 125 KHz
Technical Specification of Lora Hybrid
Operating Frequency 904.6MHz
Type of Modulation Lora
Data Rate SF11 / DR9
Channel Number 1 channel
Occupied Bandwidth 500 KHz
Table 3: RF Channel and Frequency of Lora DTS
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
0 923.3 2 924.5 4 925.7 6 926.9
1 923.9 3 925.1 5 926.3 7 927.5
Table 4: RF Channel and Frequency of Lora Hybrid
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
RF
Channel
Frequency
(MHz)
0 903.9 2 904.3 4 904.7 6 905.1
1 904.1 3 904.5 5 904.9 7 905.3